### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sensor Dynamics Ltd.	03/18/1998

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GeoSensor Corporation	
Street Address:	10500 Westoffice Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 210	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5872876

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (936)336-8203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (936) 336-8200

timcook@libertypatent.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Tim Cook Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10107 Address Line 4: Liberty, TEXAS 77575

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SERC.01

Tim Cook NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 5

source=Geosensor Corp Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Geosensor Corp Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Geosensor Corp Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT **REEL: 018616 FRAME: 0611** 

500192819

source=Geosensor Corp Patent Assignment#page4.tif source=Geosensor Corp Patent Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 018616 FRAME: 0612 FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Sensor Dynamics Ltd., an English Company of 3 Abbas Business Centre, Itchen Abbas, Winchester, Hampshire, SO21 1BQ, Company Registration No. 25 14520, (the "Assignor") hereby:

SELLS, ASSIGNS, AND TRANSFERS to GeoSensor Corporation, (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 10500 Westoffice Drive, Suite 210, Houston, Texas, 77042-5326, effective as of December 17, 1997, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the patents and pending applications listed in Amex A, such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Sensor Dynamics Limited

By: L.E. KLUTH
Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR
Date 18 MANAGING DIRECTOR

By: WWW.
Name: M.O. VARMHAM
Title: EWGINETHING GIRGETUR
Date: MAICH 19 1998

MV AL

PATENT PATENT SEKCEL INC

7 d \$072 ON

### Assignment A1

In the following, the patents are to be referenced by the Jg or SD file number. Details concerning the international filings, the application numbers and the exact status of the patent applications is for information, is supplied with good intent by Assignor, but must not be relied upon.

#### Measurement of one or more parameters Jg-1806 -

GB	9324333.5			
GB	9422557	GB 2284256B		
USA	08/339965			Abandoned
USA	08/692878		Continuation	Abandoned
USA	08/779216	Granted - number not known	Continuation	TADDINAGRA
Brazil	9404747		- Constitution of the Cons	Abandoned
Norway	944534			1 100110011002

### Jg-1908 / Apparatus for the remote deployment of valves

GB 9418695,4 PCT GB 95/02178 USA Filed but do not know application number ĢΒ 9705255.9

### Jg-1912 - Apparatus for sensor location

GB 9419031.1 Abandoned PCT GB 95/02234 Abandoned

## Jg-2013 Apparatus for measuring pressure

GB 9519880 GB 9619959.1 GB 2305724A USA 08/720292 Abandoned Canada 2186770

#### Apparatus for sensing one or more parameters Jg-2058 🗸

ĢВ 9603251.1 GB 9702051.5 GB 2310280A USA 08/795814 Canada 2197699

MU AL

NO, 7204 P. 3

# Jg-2070 - Apparatus for sensing one or more parameters

GB 9605144.6

GB 9704784.9

GB 2311131A

USA Filed but do not know Application Number

Canada 2197699

# Jg-2274 / Interferometric Sensing Apparatus

GB Do not know application number

SD0108 Interferometric Sensing Apparatus

GB 9724199.6

SD0111 Interferometric Sensing Apparatus

GB 9725207.6

MO.7204

MOV AL

PATENT

### ASSIGNMENT

ORIGINAL

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Sensor Dynamics Ltd., an English Company of 3 Abbas Business Centre, Itchen Abbas, Winchester, Hampshire, SO21 1BQ, Company Registration No. 25 14520, (the "Assignor") hereby:

SELLS, ASSIGNS, AND TRANSFERS to GeoSensor Corporation, (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 10500 Westoffice Drive, Suite 210, Houston, Texas, 77042-5326, effective as of December 17, 1997, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the patents and pending applications listed in Annex A, such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that subject to any liceuse previously given, no assignment, or mortgage affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Sensor Dynamics Limited

Βy: Name:

**5.1**2/E/CTな/で

Title: Date March

By:

Name: Title: Date:

DIRECTOR.

### **Assignment A2**

In the following, the patents are to be referenced by the Jg or SD file number. Details concerning the international filings, the application numbers and the exact status of the patent applications is for information, is supplied with good intent by Assignor, but must not be relied upon.

# Jg-1913 - Apparatus for Sensor Installation

GB 9419006.3 PCT GB95/02233 USA 08/809,947 GB 9705648.5

# Jg-2075 Apparatus for the remote measurement of physical parameters

GB 9606673.3 GB 9706079.2

USA Filed but do not know application number Canada Filed but do not know application number

MPV 42

PATENT.